No	otice of Determination	1 E20221	00000SS	Appendix D			
To:	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: S P.O. Box 3044 14 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 S	Street Address: 400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: James Irrigat Address: 8749 9th Street San Joaquin, CA 93660 Contact: Manny Amorelli, Ger Phone: (559) 693-4356 Lead Agency (if different from	neral Manager			
			Contact:Phone:	FRESNO COUNTY C			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 of 21152 of the Public Resources Code.							
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if sub	bmitted to State Clearin	ighouse): 2022030391				
Pro	ject Title: James Irrigation Distr	rict Solar Project #1					
Project Applicant: James Irrigation District							
Project Location (include county): APN 030-170-32T, Fresno County							
Pro	ject Description:						
The proposed project involves the installation of a 3.5-megawatt solar array system. The project also includes service boards and step-up transformers as well as metering facilities, conductors, and safety equipment for interconnection to Pacific Gas and Electric's (PG&E) distribution system. The solar power generated on the project site would be used to generate bill credits for JID's meters to offset their PG&E energy generation charges.							
This is to advise that the James Irrigation District has approved the above							
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)							
	cribed project on 4/26/2022 (date) cribed project.	and has made the	e following determinations reg	arding the above			
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>							
neg	is to certify that the final EIR wi ative Declaration, is available to 49 9th Street, San Joaquin, CA	the General Public at:	onses and record of project ap	oproval, or the			
Sigr	nature (Public Agency);		Title: General Manager				
	e: 4.26.22	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		RECEIPT NUM	IBER:	
E2022100000			55	
			RINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)	
			22030391	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	DATE		
JAMES IRRIGATION DISTRICT			04/28/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY			E202210000055	
PROJECT TITLE				
JAMES IRRIGATION DISTRICT SOLAR PROJECT #1				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
JAMES IRRIGATION DISTRICT				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
8749 9TH ST	SAN JOAQUIN	CA	93660	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency School District  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	directly to CDFW	\$3,539.25 \$ \$2,548.00 \$ \$1,203.25 \$	0.00 2,548.00 0.00	
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource County documentary handling fee		\$850.00 \$ \$50.00 \$ \$	0.00 50.00 0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$ _	2,598.00	
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TITLE	·	
X gessia mmz Jessia	ca Munoz Deputy Clerk			

County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization 2022008708

4/28/2022 11:02 AM

CCR572471

jmunoz

Description

Fee

EIR - Negative Declaration

Time Recorded: 11:02 AM

Recording Fee:

\$2,548.00

Total Amount Due

\$2,548.00

Total Paid

Credit Card

\$2,548.0

#186710666

Amount Due

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE County of Fresno Clerk's Office James A. Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization 2022008709

4/28/2022 11:02 AM

CCR572471

jmunoz

pescription	iption	1
-------------	--------	---

Fee

EIR Administrative Fee

Time Recorded: 11:02 AM

Recording Fee:

\$50.00

Total Amount Due

\$50.00

Total Paid

Credit Card

\$50.00

#186710666

Amount Due

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE